

Hall of the House of Representatives
92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1786

TO REQUIRE A PUBLIC SCHOOL TO CREATE A REPORT THAT PROVIDES CERTAIN INFORMATION REGARDING THE NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE OF PUBLIC SCHOOL STUDENTS WITHIN THE PUBLIC SCHOOL WHO HAVE AN EXEMPTION FROM THE REQUIREMENT TO OBTAIN VACCINATIONS.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1786

Amend House Bill No. 1786 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 8, delete "PUBLIC" and substitute "PUBLIC AND PRIVATE"

AND

Page 1, line 9, delete "PUBLIC" and substitute "PUBLIC OR PRIVATE:"

AND

Page 1, delete line 12, and substitute the following:
"STUDENTS WITHIN THE PUBLIC OR PRIVATE SCHOOL WHO"

AND

Page 1, line 14, delete "VACCINATIONS;" and substitute "VACCINATIONS AND THE NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS WITHIN THE PUBLIC OR PRIVATE SCHOOL WHO HAVE NEITHER PROVIDED PROOF OF VACCINATION NOR OBTAINED AN EXEMPTION FROM THE REQUIREMENT TO OBTAIN VACCINATIONS;"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO REQUIRE PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SCHOOLS
TO REPORT CERTAIN INFORMATION REGARDING
THE NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS
WHO HAVE EXEMPTIONS FROM OR HAVE NOT
PROVIDED PROOF OF REQUIRED
VACCINATIONS."



AND

Page 1, line 32, delete "public" and substitute "public and private"

AND

Page 1, line 34, delete "public" and substitute "public and private"

AND

Page 2, line 2, delete "public" and substitute "public and private"

AND

Page 2, line 3, delete "percentage of public school students" and substitute "percentage of students"

AND

Page 2, line 3, delete "a public school who" and substitute "a public or private school who"

AND

Page 2, line 4, delete "from" and substitute "from or have failed to fulfill"

AND

Page 2, line 5, delete "public" and substitute "public or private"

AND

Page 2, line 11, delete "public" and substitute "public or private"

AND

Page 2, line 13, delete "public school"

AND

Page 2, line 14, delete "public" and substitute "public or private"

AND

Page 2, line 15, delete "obtain" and substitute "obtain one (1) or more"

AND

Page 2, line 17, delete "public school"

AND

Page 2, line 18, delete "public" and substitute "public or private"

AND

Page 2, line 19, delete "obtain" and substitute "obtain one (1) or more"

AND

Page 2, line 22, delete "be"

AND

Page 2, line 23, delete "Updated" and substitute "Be updated"

AND

Page 2, line 24, delete "Posted" and substitute "Be posted"

AND

Page 2, line 24, delete "online; and" and substitute "online;"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 25 through 30, and substitute the following:

"(iii) Include the number of students within the public or private school who have:

(a) Failed to provide to the public or private school proof of the vaccinations required under this section; and

(b) Not obtained an exemption from the Department of Health under this section; and

(iv) Include the percentage of students within the public or private school who have:

(a) Failed to provide to the public or private school proof of the vaccinations required under this section; and

(b) Not obtained an exemption from the Department of Health under this section."

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Boyd

TNL/TNL - 03-14-2019 08:57:05

TNL337

Chief Clerk